

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd and final bill					
Name of work:- SH To 2 to Jajilpur					
Name of agency:- Sona Infacon pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No:- 07(MBD) 2019-20					
Date of start:- 03/01/2020					
Date of completion 02/10/2020					
Date of measurement 02/01/2021					
Item No(1) planting of tree and their maintenance for one year --- E/I/E = 33.00 Nos					
Suman 02/01/2021 J.E					
Suman 02/01/2021 A.E					
Abstract of cost					
Item No(1) planting of tree and their maintenance for one year --- E/I/E					
quantity vide TMB page No- 18 - 33.00 Nos @ Rs 800.30/Nos Rs. 26,410.00					
Item No(2) Clearing and grubbing road land --- E/I/E					
quantity vide TMB page No- 1 - 0.3204 Hac @ Rs 49,496.70/Hac Rs 15859.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No (3) providing and laying G.S.B with well graded II -- EII					
quantity vide TMB page No - 2 - 31.66 M ³ @ Rs					
1721.49 / M ³					Rs 54502.00
Item No (4) providing, laying spreading and compacting Stone WBM-II -- EII					
quantity vide TMB page No - 2 - 27.56 M ³ @ Rs. 3068.					
28 / M ³					Rs. 84,561.00
Item No (5) providing, laying spreading and compacting Stone aggregate WBM-III -- EII					
quantity vide TMB page No - 3 - 42.14 M ³ @ Rs 2750.					
01 / M ³					Rs 1,15,885.00
Item No (6) providing and laying (SS-I) -- EII					
quantity vide TMB page No - 4 - 562.43 M ² @ Rs					
41.07 / M ²					Rs 23,099.00
Item No (7) providing, laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
of 20 mm thick -- E/I					
quantity vide TMB page					
No-5- 846.15 M ² @ RS					
187.48 M ²				RS 1,58,636.00	
Item No (8) providing and					
applying tack coat with					
bitumen emulsion (RS+)					
-- E/I					
quantity vide TMB page					
No-7- 7095.52 M ² @					
RS. 13.93/M ²				RS. 98840.00	
Item No (9) providing and					
laying semi dense bitumen					
Concrete with -100-120-					
TPH batch -- E/I					
quantity vide TMB page					
No-8- 154.69 M ³ @					
RS 9337.74/M ³				RS 14,44,450.00	
Item No (10) providing and					
laying of hot applied					
thermo plastic compound					
-- E/I					
quantity vide TMB page					
No-8- 234.68 M ² @					
RS 735.40/M ²				RS 2,46,124.00	
Item No (12) providing and fixing					
Kilometers and meter post E/I					
(i) quantity vide TMB page					
No-8- 3.00 Nos @ RS 2082.					
91/Nos				RS 6249.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
quantity vide TMB page					
No - 9 - 40.00 Nos @ RS					
478.65/ Nos				RS	19,146.00
Item No (15) painting, new					
letter and figure -- EIF					
quantity vide TMB page - 9					
- 132.00 PPL @ RS 0.50					
1 PPL				RS	66.00
Item No (16) providing and					
fixing logo of maintenance					
project -- EIF					
quantity vide TMB page					
No - 10 - 4.00 Nos @ RS					
9208.28/ Nos				RS	36,833.00
Item No (17) Construction of					
subgrade and earthen					
shoulder -- EIF					
quantity vide TMB page					
No - 10 - 780.00 M ³ @ RS					
176.75/ M ³				RS	1,37,865.00
Item No (18) plastering with					
Cement mortar -- EIF					
quantity vide TMB page No.					
10 - 50.88 m ² @ RS 165.45					
m ²				RS	8418.00
Item No (19) painting two coats					
on new concrete surface					
-- EIF					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
quantity vide TMB page					
NO - 10 - 151.68 M ² @ RS					
95.63/M ²				RS	14505.00
				RS	26,41,150.00
Add 12% G.S.T (+)				RS	3,16,938.00
Add 1% Lab cess (+)				RS	26,411.00
				RS	29,84,499.00
Less 10% as per					
agreement (-)				RS	2,98,450.00
				RS	26,86,049.00
Less 1st payment					
bill				(-) RS	26,59,191.00
				RS	26,858.00
<u>Sd/-</u> 02/04/2021 JE	<u>Sd/-</u> 02/04/2021 AE				
Certified that work					
has been completed as					
per specification and					
E.I. There is no dues					
with contractor.					
<u>Sd/-</u> 02/04/2021 JE					